



UNIVERSITY OF  
**South Carolina**

**AMENDMENT NO. 2**

**TO:** ALL VENDORS  
**FROM:** Lana Widener  
**SUBJECT:** USC-IFB-3604-LW  
Furnish, Deliver, and Install Casework for USC Aiken New Facilities Building  
**DATE:** March 4, 2020

---

This Amendment No. 2 modifies the Invitation for Bid only in the manner and to the extent as stated herein.

**ITEM ONE: VENDOR QUESTIONS**  
See Page Two

---

BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 IN THE SPACE PROVIDED BELOW AND RETURN IT **WITH THEIR BID RESPONSE**. FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BID TO REJECTION.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Firm

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

## **VENDOR QUESTIONS**

**Question:**

Can AWI QCP be waived for this project? Lentz has been a member of AWI for over 15 years and builds to AWI standards but does not subscribe to QCP.

**Answer:**

No.

**Question:**

Could Lentz Cabinets be added to the approved manufacture's list for "HIGH PRESSURE/MELAMINE CONSTRUCTION MODULAR CASEWORK 12 3000"?

**Answer:**

Yes.

**Question:**

Could you please let me know if Kewaunee is approved as a manufacturer for the laminate casework in section 123000?

**Answer:**

Yes.

**END OF AMENDMENT**